Pressure Meter Series V1.1/20250422
XGZP9091_DataSheet_EN_V1.1 www.CFSensor.com 1 / 9
XGZP9091 Differential Pressure Meter
FEATURES
■ High precision with internal temperature compensation
■ High sensitivity and high resolution
■ Reliable quality, stable performance, and low cost
■ Outputs available: 4-20mA, 0-5V/10V, RS485 communication

Pressure Meter Series V1.1/20250422
XGZP9091_DataSheet_EN_V1.1 www.CFSensor.com 3 / 9
ORDER GUIDE
XGZP90-91-A-005HP-GPN-6-X
100 Reserved Code（for customized）
Nipple Diameter(3: Ø3mm 6:Ø6mm)
Pressure Type(G: Positive GN: Negative GPN: Negative+ Positive)
Range&Unit(005HP:5HPa 025HP:2.5HPa 005kP:5KPa 010KP:10KPa ┈ )
Signal(A: 4~20mA B: 0~5VDC C: 0~10VDC D:RS485 F: Compatible）
Type(91:Differential Pressure Meter)
Catalog(XGZP90: Meter Products）
WIRE INSTRUCTION
XGZP9091 Differential Pressure Transmitter can output a single signal according to customer's requirement, and
its different output methods correspond to different wiring harnesses, such as analogue signal output is usually
selected 3-wire system, and 4-wire system is selected for RS485 communication; this product also supports
analogue voltage/current output and RS485 communication (i.e., compatible signals), and its lead definition is
shown as follows:
 5 Core Wire Output
 6 Core Wire Output
PIN NAME WIRE COLOUR WIRE DIFINITION IMAGE ILLUSTRATION
VCC BROWN INPUT（+）
GND BLACK INPUT（-）
4-20mA YELLOW OUTPUT :4-20mA
RS485B GREEN RS485 SIGNAL B
RS485A BLUE RS485 SIGNAL A
RVVP SHEILDED WIRE
PIN NAME WIRE COLOUR WIRE DIFINITION IMAGE ILLUSTRATION
VCC RED INPUT（+）
GND BLACK INPUT（-）
4-20mA YELLOW OUTPUT :4-20mA
0-5V/10V BROWN OUTPUT :0-5V/10V
RS485B GREEN RS485 SIGNAL B
RS485A BLUE RS485 SIGNAL A
RVVP SHEILDED WIRE
Pressure Meter Series V1.1/20250422
XGZP9091_DataSheet_EN_V1.1 www.CFSensor.com 4 / 9
USE INSTRUCTION
1 Menu Description
Menu: includes 5 digital segments and mAV in the upper row for displaying the current temperature, current or
voltage values, and 6 digital segments and KPa unit in the lower row for displaying the current barometric
pressure value, with the overall layout as shown below:
Botton: Three bottos: S ▲ ▼
2 Operation Instruction
（1）Power On
The lower row of the LCD screen displays the current air pressure value, the upper row alternately displays the